RESOLUTION NO. 3278

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle Declaring Certain Personal Property Surplus for Port District Purposes and Authorizing its Sale

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle has owned the personal property described below, and

WHEREAS, said property is no longer needed for its intended purpose, or other purposes of the Port, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows

Section 1 The following described property is no longer needed for district purposes and that it is the best interest of said district that said property be declared surplus and sold or disposed of

	Estimated Resale value
Used Wire Rope, to include the following components	\$10,531 65
Description	Quantity
Used Wire Rope 1" x 1535'	2 spools
Used Wire Rope 1" x 900'	9 spools
Used Wire Rope 7/8" x 1695'	7 spools
Used Wire Rope 1" x 1675'	3 spools
Used Wire Rope 1" x 1435'	4 spools
Used Wire Rope 1" x 1535'	5 spools
Used Wire Rope 1" x 1220'	5 spools
Used Wire Rope 1-7/8" x 1790'	2 spools
Used Wire Rope 1" x 1535"	5 spools
Used Wire rope 1" x 1350'	1 spools
Used Wire Rope 1-1/8" x 1790'	6 speels

Section 2. The Controller and Port Auditor is authorized to take all necessary steps to arrange for the sale of said property and to execute all documents necessary to accomplish disposal in accordance with state law

Section 3. Any acts of The Controller and Port Auditor made consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of this Resolution cite hereby ratified and confirmed

Mart	ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 12th day of
	1998 and doly authenticated in open session by the signature of the
Commissioner	is voting in voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed

, ,

ي: ۲

4